10-02-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102238240 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. CAC INC. 9-30-02 22001 North Park Drive Internal Kingwood, TX 77339 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Houston State: TX Zio: 77027 Corporation-State -- Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: August 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2254746 75/855675. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/875671, 75/669123, 75/669122 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Ann Burns 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_140.00 Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1301 McKinney Street Address: **Suite 5100** City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

100.00 OP

00000002 75855675

Ann Burns

Name of Person Signing

40.00 BP

9. Signature.

10/02/2002 TALAZ1

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

Sept. 25, 2002

Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAC Inc, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal business address of 22001 North Park Drive, Kingwood, Texas 77339 (hereinafter "CAC"), has adopted and is using or has filed federal trademark applications based on its use or its intent to use, various trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, slogans, designs, and other source-identifying indicia, including but not limited to the marks "EXS EXTREME SERVICE," "MID-SOUTH," "PNEU-HYDRO," "SCADACELL," "CAC," "CAC AND DESIGN," "CANON," "CAN," "SDA," "SDE," and "SDEP" (hereinafter "the MARKS"), and including those set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal business address of 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027 (hereinafter "WEATHERFORD"), has succeeded to all portions of CAC'S business to which the MARKS pertain and has acquired all rights and goodwill associated with the MARKS, along with all applications and registrations respecting the marks.

NOW THEREFORE, CAC does hereby confirm its assignment effective April 23, 2001 unto WEATHERFORD, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and all applications and registrations associated therewith, including those set forth in schedule A.

CAC INC.

\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Kka u lby

Title: Rutsuper

AKIN 27

25026329.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2591 FRAME: 0875 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA CHUSETTS STATEOFTEXAS & MIDDLESEX & COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this the 23 rd day of August, 2003, personally appeared Kenneth J. Apicecho, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Edward M. balanto, So. Common weelth of Massachselle

My Commission Expires: April 17, 2003

25026329.1

## SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

MARK REGISTRATION NO. DATE REGISTERED

EXS EXTREME SERVICE 2,254,746 06/22/1999

## PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	<b>DATE FILED</b>
MID-SOUTH	75/855,675	11/22/1999
SCADACELL	75/875671	12/20/1999
CAC (DESIGN)	75/669,123	03/26/1999
CAC	75/669,122	03/26/1999

5329.1

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002** 

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 2591 FRAME: 0877